2010 TECATE SCORE BAJA 1000
COURSE MILEAGE NOTES

PLEASE FOLLOW PRERUNNING RULES CAREFULLY

REVIEW "PRERUN DATES & INFO" BULLETIN

LINE # RACE COURSE DESCRIPTION TRIP TOTAL

1 START LINE - ENSENADA, BAJA CALIFORNIA 0.00 0.00
X RIVIERA CONVENTION CENTER ON BOULEVARD COSTERO X X

2 DROP INTO WASH AFTER ON/OFF CITY STREET PAVEMENT 7.00 7.00
VCP 1 VeI —— VCP 1 X X

3 RIGHT OFF GRADED ROAD AND CLIMB HILL 4.50 11.50
VCP 2 Vo=l A —— VCP 2 X X

7] LEFT UNDER LARGE WHITE CONCRETE ARCH 987 21.37
X RIGHT GOES TO HWY 3 @ KM 19 / PIEDRAS GORDAS X X

5 RIGHT THROUGH BLUE GATE ONTO GRADED ROAD 9.28 30.65
VCP 3 Vo=l I — VCP 3 X X
SZ1 SPEED ZONE 1 ™**** SPEED ZONE 1 X X
X 60 MPH SPEED CONTROLLED ZONE FOR 2.00 MILES X X

X FIRST MILE IS ON DIRT THROUGH OJOS HOUSING 2.53 33.18

X SECOND MILE IS ON PAVEMENT TO HIGHWAY 3 CROSSING 1.00 34.18

6 CROSS HWY 3 @ KM 39 1.00 35.18

7 CATTLE GUARD AT DUMP / STAY STRAIGHT 3.55 38.73

8 LEFT OFF TRES HERMANOS ROAD 12.64 51.37
VCP 4 Vo=l —— VCP 4 X X

9 EITHER OR / CLIMB HILL 4.17 55.54

10 CATTLE GUARD 6.05 61.59

11 RIGHT OFF RANCHO CERRO COLORADO ROAD INTO WASH 2.41 63.70
ACCESS STRAIGHT IS ACCESS TO HWY 3 @ KM 71 X X

12 STAY STRAIGHT / FENCELINE AND FIELD ON RIGHT 550 69.20
X DO NOT TURN LEFT / THE COURSE GOES STRAIGHT X X

13 LEFT AT T INTERSECTION 3.31 7251

VCP 5 Vo1l — VCP 5

14 RIGHT ONTO HWY 3 @ KM 77 6.89 79.40
SZ2 SPEED ZONE 2 ™****** SPEED ZONE 2 X X
X 60 MPH SPEED CONTROLLED ZONE FOR 1.18 MILES X X

15 LEFT OFF HWY 3 @ KM 78 / CATTLE GUARD 1.18 80.58
X END OF SPEED ZONE 2 X X

16 RIGHT OFF TRADITIONAL COURSE ROUTE 0.29 80.87
X BEGIN EXAGGERATED LOOP REQUIRED BY LANDOWNER X X

17 TOP OF EXAGGERATED LOOP SECTION 2.30 83.17
VCP 6 Vo= N A — VCP 6 X X

18 RIGHT AT T INTERSECTION / REJOIN TRADITIONAL COURSE 2.29 85.41




19 LEFT AT FOUR WAY INTERSECTION 5.58 90.99
ACCESS RIGHT IS ACCESS TO HWY 3 @ KM 86 X X
20 RIGHT THROUGH GATE AT BROKEN CATTLE GUARD 1.28 92.27
CKECK 1 CHECKPOINT 1 ---------- CHECKPOINT 1 X X
21 CROSS SANTA CATARINA WIDE GRADED ROAD 1.40 93.67
ACCESS RIGHT IS ACCESS TO HWY 3 @ KM 91 X X
22 GO LEFT AT Y AND PASS THROUGH OPEN FENCE 1.60 95.27
23 RIGHT AT NUEVO JUNCTION 5.48 100.75
X FOLLOW NEW COURSE TO HIGHWAY 3
24 LEFT ONTO HWY 3 @ KM 102 / VILLAGE OF REFORMA 5.97 106.72
SZ3 SPEED ZONE 3 ***x* SPEED ZONE 3 X X
X 60 MPH SPEED CONTROLLED ZONE FOR 23.77 MILES X X
X LEAVE HIGHWAY ACROSS FROM GREEN METAL CORRAL X X
25 LEFT OFF HWY 3 @ KM 142 / VILLAGE OF SAN MATIAS 23.77 130.49
X END OF SPEED ZONE 3 X X
26 CROSS HWY 3 @ KM 151 / CONTINUE IN SAN MATIAS WASH 5.96 136.45
27 LEFT AT Y OUT OF SAN MATIAS WASH 1.01 137.46
X CLIMB UP SHORT HILL AND RUN PARALLEL TO HWY 3 X X
X STAY OFF HIGHWAY X X
28 RIGHT ONTO VILLA DEL SOL GRADED ROAD 6.62 144.08
ACCESS NEAR KM 163 / HIGHWAY SIGN SAYS - "COL SAN MARTIR" X X
29 LEFT OFF GRADED ROAD ONTO STEEL POWERLINE ROAD 1.72 145.80
30 RIGHT OFF STEEL POWERLINE ROAD 1.92 147.72
X JUST PAST POWER STATION AT FOUR WAY INTERSECTION X X
VCP 7 VCP 7 oo VCP 7 X X
31 CROSS VILLA DEL SOL ROAD AND DROP ONTO DRY LAKE 2.84 150.56
CKECK 2 CHECKPOINT 2 ---------- CHECKPOINT 2 X X
32 CATTLE GUARD WITH STONE PILLARS 14.75 165.31
33 STAY STRAIGHT AT MORELIA JUNCTION AND JOIN GRADED ROAD 6.94 172.25
34 RIGHT AT JUNCTION OF MORELIA ROAD AND ZOO ROAD 7.94 180.19
35 RIGHT OFF DUMP ROAD BEFORE SAN FELIPE ARCHES 7.37 187.56
ACCESS STRAIGHT IS ACCESS TO HWY 5 @ KM 189 X X
36 RIGHT ONTO OLD PUERTECITOS DIRT ROAD 7.99 195.55
37 STAY STRAIGHT ON OLD PUERTECITOS DIRT ROAD 16.42 211.97
ACCESS LEFT IS ACCESS TO HWY 5 @ KM 32 X X
38 RIGHT ONTO HWY 5 @ KM 52 13.75 225.72
CHECK 3 CHECKPOINT 3 ---------- CHECKPOINT 3 X X
SZ4 SPEED ZONE 4 *#*+*x SPEED ZONE 4 X X
X 60 MPH SPEED CONTROLLED ZONE FOR 32.21 MILES X X
39 VILLAGE OF PUERTECITOS 14.03 239.75
SZ4 SPEED ZONE 4 CONTINUES X X
40 EXIT HWY 5 AT END OF COMPLETED PAVEMENT 18.18 257.93
X HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION IS ONGOING, BUT EXIT WILL NOT CHANGE X X
X THIS IS THE OFFICIAL EXIT REGARDLESS OF FUTURE NEW PAVEMENT X X
X END OF SPEED ZONE 4 X X
41 STAY STRAIGHT / END OF HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT 6.67 264.60
42 MILITARY CHECKPOINT 19.42 284.02
43 GONZAGA BAY PEMEX GAS STATION 1.47 285.49
44 LEFT AT COCO'S CORNER 23.05 308.54
CHECK 4 CHECKPOINT 4 ---------- CHECKPOINT 4 X X
45 RIGHT OFF GRADED ROAD 6.50 315.04
46 DROP INTO CALAMUJE WASH 6.82 321.86




47 LEFT AT EL CRUCERO 1527 337.13
ACCESS STRAIGHT IS ACCESS TO HWY 1 @ KM 261 X X
VCP 8 Vo=l A ——— VCP 8 X X
48 LEFT ONTO BAY OF LA HWY 12 @ KM 23 22.34 359.47
SZ5 SPEED ZONE 5 ***+** SPEED ZONE 5 X X
X 60 MPH SPEED CONTROLLED ZONE FOR 27.04 MILES X X
49 ENTRANCE TO GUILLERMO'S RESTAURANT IN BLA 26.94 386.41
CHECK & CHECKPOINT 5 _----neoee- CHECKPOINT 5 X X
50 LEFT OFF BAY OF LA TOWN PAVEMENT 0.10 386.51
X END OF SPEED ZONE 5 X X
51 RIGHT AT SAN FRANCISOUITO JUNCTION 69.16 455,67
VCP 9 Vo= ——— VCP 9 X X
52 STAY STRAIGHT AT MAJOR FOUR-WAY INTERSECTION 31.27 486.94
53 WATER TOWER / RIGHT THEN LEFT AT T INTERSECTIONS 13.97 500.91
54 LEFT ONTO HWY 1 @ KM 137 20.48 521.39
X SOUTH OF VIZCAINO AND JUST NORTH OF PEMEX X X
SZ6 SPEED ZONE 6 ****** SPEED ZONE 6 X X
X 60 MPH SPEED CONTROLLED ZONE FOR 54.35 MILES X X
55 SAN IGNACIO DESERT INN HOTEL 4159 562.98
CHECK 6 CHECKPOINT 6 - CHECKPOINT 6 X X
SZ6 SPEED ZONE 6 CONTINUES X X
56 RIGHT OFF PAVEMENT AT FOUR-WAY INTERSECTION 0.78 563.76
SZ6 CONTINUE SPEED ZONE 6 BRIEFLY ON DIRT X X
SZ6 CLIMB OUT OF SAN IGNACIO VILLAGE / RADIO TOWER ON RIGHT X X
57 BEGIN ANOTHER PAVEMENT SECTION 0.22 563.98
SZ6 CONTINUE SPEED ZONE 6 X X
58 END OF PAVEMENT 11.76 575.74
X END OF SPEED ZONE 6 X X
59 LEFT OFF MAIN GRADED ROAD AT "EL PATROCINO" SIGN 6.42 582.16
X NEW COURSE TO RANCHO CUARENTA X X
X COURSE DOES NOT GO TO FISH CAMP LAGOONS X X
60 STAY STRAIGHT AT RANCHO SAN BARTOLO 23.54 605.70
VCP 10 (Vo I T J—— VCP 10 X X
61 PASS THROUGH RANCHO CUARENTA 14.36 620.06
62 RIGHT AT SAN JOSE DE GRACIA JUNCTION 12.64 632.70
63 VILLAGE OF CADEJE / CROSS WIDE WASH 22.50 655.20
64 MERGE WITH PAVEMENT AT SAN JUANICO 8.68 663.88
SZ7 SPEED ZONE 7 ***** SPEED ZONE 7 X X
X 60 MPH SPEED CONTROLLED ZONE FOR 9.90 MILES X X
65 GO LEFT AT Y OFF PAVEMENT 9.90 673.78
X END OF SPEED ZONE 7 X X
66 LEFT TURN ONTO HWY 53 @ KM107 17.84 691.62
ACCESS RIGHT 1S ACCESS TO INSURGENTES AND CONSTITUCION X X
SZ8 SPEED ZONE 8 ***** SPEED ZONE & X X
X 60 MPH SPEED CONTROLLED ZONE FOR 6.68 MILES X X
X THROUGH VILLAGES OF SAN YSIDRO & LA PURISIMA X X
67 END OF PAVEMENT / AQUADUCT WALL ON RIGHT 6.68 698.30
X END OF SPEED ZONE 8 X X
68 LEFT AT "ROSARITO AND COMONDU" SIGN 2.43 700.73
69 RIGHT AT FOUR-WAY INTERSECTION NORTH OF LORETO 30.52 731.25
ACCESS STRAIGHT IS ACCESS TO HWY 1 @ KM 60 X X
CHECK 7 CHECKPOINT 7 oo CHECKPOINT 7 X X
70 PASS THROUGH RANCH. THEN RIGHT AT Y 13.33 74458
VCP 11 (Vo =2 — VCP 11 X X




71 CATTLE GUARD 0.67 74525

72 CATTLE GUARD. THEN RIGHT ONTO GRADED ROAD 1.54 746.79

73 LEFT OFF GRADED ROAD. THEN OVER CATTLE GUARD 0.72 74751

74 RIGHT THROUGH GATE ON POWERLINE ROAD 9.88 757.39
ACCESS LEFT IS ACCESS TO HWY 1 @ KM 33 X X
VCP 12 (Vo= I — VCP 12 X X

75 BEGIN SILTY AREA 6.54 763.93

76 CATTLE GUARD. THEN TURN RIGHT 4.24 768.17

77 STAY STRAIGHT / SIGN SAYS - "RANCHO POZA" 3.48 771.65

78 RIGHT INTO WASH 2.64 774.29

79 CROSS WASH 5.06 779.35

80 RIGHT OUT OF WASH, THEN CLIMB TOUGH HILL 9.33 788.68

81 PASS THROUGH DUMP 2.36 791.04
ACCESS LEFT IS ACCESS TO HWY 1 @ KM 4 X X

82 TOUGH DOWNHILL, THEN STRAIGHT AT FOUR-WAY INTERSECTION 1.81 792.85

83 RIGHT ONTO GRADED ROAD AT CONCRETE FENCE POST 1.75 794.60
ACCESS LEFT IS ACCESS TO HWY 1 @ LORETO X X

84 DROP INTO WIDE WASH 0.92 79552

85 RIGHT ONTO NEW HIGHWAY TO SAN JAVIER 3.92 799.44
ACCESS LEFT IS ACCESS TO HWY 1 JUST SOUTH OF LORETO X X
SZ9 SPEED ZONE 9 **** SPEED ZONE 9 X X
X 60 MPH SPEED CONTROLLED ZONE FOR 5.00 MILES X X

86 APPROXIMATE END OF PAVEMENT 5.00 804.44
X HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION IS ONGOING X X
X DELAYS & DETOURS POSSIBLE DURING PRERUNNING X X
X END OF SPEED ZONE 9 X X

87 VILLAGE OF SAN JAVIER 15.57 820.01
X DO NOT USE THE MAIN STREET THROUGH VILLAGE X X
X USE ROAD JUST EAST OF MAIN STREET AND THE MISSION X X

88 LEFT ONTO HWY 53 @ KM 26 4379 863.80
SZ 10 SPEED ZONE 10 ******** SPEED ZONE 10 X X
X 60 MPH SPEED CONTROLLED ZONE FOR 0.78 MILES X X

89 RIGHT OFF HWY 53 @ KM 25 0.78 864.58
ACCESS STRAIGHT IS ACCESS TO INSURGENTES & CONSTITUCION X X
X END OF SPEED ZONE 10 X X

90 LEFT AT T INTERSECTION 1.50 866.08
VCP 13 Vo= — VCP 13 X X

91 CATTLE GUARD 2.09 868.17

92 LEFT AT T INTERSECTION, THEN RIGHT AT FOUR-WAY INTERSECTION 21.65 889.82

93 CROSS PUERTO LOPEZ MATEOS HIGHWAY @ KM 30 5.87 895.69
ACCESS LEFT IS ACCESS TO TOWN OF INSURGENTES X X
CHECK 8 CHECKPOINT 8 -------- CHECKPOINT 8 X X

94 CATTLE GUARD 7.44 903.13

95 CATTLE GUARD, THEN RIGHT ONTO HWY 22 @ KM 25 15.02 918.15
ACCESS LEFT IS ACCESS TO CUIDAD CONSTITUCION X X
SZ11 SPEED ZONE 11 ********* SPEED ZONE 11 X X
X 60 MPH SPEED CONTROLLED ZONE FOR 3.41 MILES X X

96 LEFT OFF HWY 22 @ KM 31 3.41 921.56
X END OF SPEED ZONE 11 X X
VCP 14 [V o=V —— VCP 14 X X

97 RIGHT AT T INTERSECTION 15.33 936.89




98 LEFT AT T INTERSECTION 2.17 939.06
VCP 15 VCP 15 ---oomoooomooeeee VCP 15 X X
99 GO LEFT AT Y, FISH CAMP ON RIGHT 14.54 953.60
100 CROSS PUERTO CANCUN GRADED ROAD 3.84 957.44
ACCESS LEFT IS ACCESS TO CUIDAD CONSTITUCION X X
CHECK 9 CHECKPOINT 9 ----o--m-- CHECKPOINT 8 X X
101 RIGHT AT FOUR-WAY INTERSECTION 9.18 966.62
102 LEFT AT FOUR-WAY INTERSECTION 2.20 968.82
103 RIGHT AT FOUR-WAY INTERSECTION 4.13 972.95
104 RIGHT ONTO GRADED ROAD 5.60 978.55
ACCESS LEFT IS ACCESS TO HWY 1 @ SANTA RITA X X
105 LEFT OFF GRADED ROAD 1.52 980.07
106 STRAIGHT THROUGH FOUR-WAY INTERSECTION 9.04 989.11
X CONCRETE WATER TANK ON RIGHT X X
X VILLAGE OF LOMA AMARILLA X X
107 RANCHO SANTA FE /| MERGE RIGHT ONTO GRADED ROAD 14.32 1003.43
X CONCRETE BLOCK CHURCH ON RIGHT / CORRAL ON LEFT X X
ACCESS LEFT IS ACCESS TO HWY 1 @ KM 128 X X
VCP 16 VCP 16 =--m--meommmemeeee- VCP 16 X X
108 RIGHT AT METAL CORRAL 1.93 1005.36
109 BEGIN WIDE SILTY AREA 1.30 1006.66
110 STRAIGHT AT FIOUD MALDA FISH CAMP 15.69 1022.35
111 RIGHT AT Y / PUNTA CONEJO 6.08 1028.43
112 RIGHT OFF GOOD GRADED ROAD, THEN RIGHT AT T INTERSECTION 10.75 1039.18
113 VILLAGE OF CONQUESTA 6.95 1046.13
X PASS THROUGH TOWN, THEN RIGHT AT T INTERSECTION X X
VCP 17 VCP 17 oo VCP 17 X X
114 LEFT AT T INTERSECTION 3.35 1049.48
115 STAY STRAIGHT AT FOUR-WAY INTERSECTION 5.34 1054.82
116 HARD RIGHT AT Y 7.21 1062.03
117 JOIN WIDE ROAD, LEFT INTO RANCH, LEFT AT T INTERSECTION 4.02 1066.05
VCP 18 VCP 18 --——-mmemmoeeeoeee- VCP 18 X X
118 TOP OF LA PAZ MINI SUMMIT 6.70 1072.75
CHECK 10 CHECKPOINT 10 ---------- CHECKPOINT 10 X X
119 RIGHT TURN ONTO HWY 1 @ KM 13 11.74 1084.49
SZ12 SPEED ZONE 12 ***x SPEED ZONE 12 X X
X 60 MPH SPEED CONTROLLED ZONE FOR 4.52 MILES X X
120 FINISH LINE - BAJA CALIFORNIA SUR 4.70 1089.19




